#### Continued from previous page

#### INVESTORS. PLEASE NOTE

The details of the allotment made has been hosted on the website of the Registrar to the Offer. Maashitla Securities Private Limited at website: www.maashitla.com

TRACK RECORD OF BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER: The BRLM associated with the Offer has handled 70 Public Issues in the past three financial years, out of which 3 issue was closed below the Issue/ Offer Price on listing date: Issue closed below IPO Price on listing date Name of BRLM Mainboard SME

All future correspondence in this regard may kindly be addressed to the Registrar to the Offer quoting full name of the First/ Sole Bidder DP ID, Client ID, PAN, date of submission of the Bid cum Application Form, address of the Bidder, the name and address of the Designated Intermediary where the Bid cum Application Form was submitted by the Bidder and copy of the Acknowledgment Slip received from the Designated Intermediary and payment details at the address given below:



**MAASHITLA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED** 

Address: 451, Krishna Apra Business Square, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi, 110034, India. Tel No: 011-47581432; Email: ipo@maashitla.com

68

Investor Grievance ID: investor ino@maashitla.com Contact Person: Mukul Agrawal ; Website: www.maashitla.com **SEBI Registration No.:** INR000004370; **CIN:** U67100DL2010PTC208725

> On behalf of Board of Directors Zelio E-Mobility Limited

Priyanka Garg **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Place: Hisar, Haryana Date: 07 October, 2025

THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO BE INDICATIVE OF EITHER THE MARKET PRICE OF THE EQUITY SHARES ON LISTING OR THE BUSINESS PROSPECTS OF ZELIO E-MOBILITY LIMITED

Disclaimer: Zelio E-Mobility Limited has filed the Prospectus with the RoC on October 06, 2025 and thereafter with SEBI and the Stock Exchange. The Prospectus is available on the website of the BRLM, Hem Securities Limited at www.hemsecurities.com and the Company at: www.zelioebikes.com and shall also be available on the website of the BSE and SEBI. Investors should note that investment in Equity Shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to the same, please see "Risk Factors" beginning on page 28 of the Prospectus.

The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, and may not be issued or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and in accordance with any applicable U.S. state securities act and the applicable laws of each jurisdiction where such Issues and sales are made. There will be no public Issuing in the United States.



**VESUVIUS INDIA LIMITED** CIN: L26933WB1991PLC052968 Registered Office: P-104, Taratala Road. Kolkata 700088 Telephone: +91 33 61090500

Hem Securities Limited

Email: vesuviusindia@vesuvius.com , Website: www.vesuviusindia.in

#### Notice of Postal Ballot and Remote E-Voting

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 and othe applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended (the "Act"), Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended (the "Rules") General Circulars Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 ,and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024 and Circular No. 03/2025 dated September 22, 2025, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (hereinafter, collectively referred to as the "MCA Circulars"), revised Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "SEBI LODR"), and any other applicable law, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), Vesuvius India Limited (the "Company") is seeking approval of the Shareholders of the Company by way of Postal Ballot only through remote e-voting in respect of the following Special Resolutions:

Item no.	Brief description of the Resolution	Resolution type	
1.	Appointment of Ms. Rashmi Joshi (DIN : 06641898) as an Independent Director of the Company for a period of five consecutive years with effect from September 24, 2025.		
2.	Appointment of Mr. Sridhar Gorthi (DIN: 00035824) as an Independent Director of the Company for a period of five consecutive years with effect from September 24, 2025.	Special	
3.	Appointment of Mr. Biswadip Gupta (DIN: 00048258) as a Non- executive Non-Independent Director of the Company, liable to retire by rotation.		
The Postal Ballot Notice is being sent via email only to the Members of the Company.			

whose names appear on the Register of Members/list of Beneficial Owners, as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) on Friday, October 3, 2025, being the Cut-Off Date.

The Company on Tuesday, October 7, 2024 has completed sending Postal Ballot Notice through electronic means containing details related to login-id and password for e-voting to the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company/RTA/Depositories. The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.vesuviusindia.in. on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited ("BSE") a www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, respectively, and on the website of NSDL a www.evoting.nsdl.com.

## Voting through electronic mode

In compliance with the applicable provisions of the Act, the MCA Circulars and Regulation 44 of the SEBI LODR, as aforesaid, the Company has engaged NSDL as the agency to provide e-voting facility. The Remote e-voting period shall commence on Thursday, October 9, 2025 at 9.00 A.M. (IST) and ends on Friday, November 7, 2025 5.00 P.M. (IST). The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. Voting rights shall be ckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name of the Member as on the Cut-Off Date i.e., Friday, October 3, 2025. The instruction for remote e-voting is appended in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The Board of Directors of the Company have appointed Ms. Amber Ahmad (ICSI Membership No. FCS 9312; COP No. 8581) of M/s. Amber Ahmad & Associates ampany Secretaries, Kelkata, as the Secretinizer for conducting the Bostal Ballet through the remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner

If any member who has registered their email address and have not received Postal Ballo Notice, user id and password for remote e-voting, such member may write vesuviusindia@vesuvius.com from their registered email id to receive the same

The shareholders who have not registered/updated their e-mail IDs so far are requested to register/update the same to get all notices, communiques, etc. from the Company electronically, as per the following procedure

For Physical shareholders - Please provide duly filled in and signed Form ISR-1 along with the required documents to RTA at M/s C B Management Services (P) Limited at Rasc Court, 5th Floor, 20, Sir R N Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001

For Demat shareholders - Please update your e-mail id and mobile number with your Depository through their Depository Participant(s)

The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced on or before 5.00 p.m. on Tuesday November 11, 2025. The result of the Postal Ballot along with the Scrutinizer Repor would be intimated to BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") where the equity shares of the Company are listed and would also be placed or the websites of the Company and NSDL i.e., www.vesuviusindia.in and www.evoting.nsdl.com, respectively, and shall also be displayed on the Notice Board of the Company at its Registered Office

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on: 022 - 4886 7000 or send a request to Ms Pallavi Mhatre at evoting@nsdl.com or may contact Mr. Saheb Ali, Company Secretary or he Company at vesuviusindia@vesuvius.com

By order of the Board of Directors Vesuvius India Limited

Date: October 7, 2025 Saheb Ali Registered Office: Company Secretary and Compliance Officer P-104, Taratala Road, Kolkata 700088 Membership No. A33361

ADVERTISEMENT SEEKING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST ("EOI") IN RESPECT OF TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURE OF SAHARA HOSPITALITY LIMITED ("SHL") TO THE PERMITTED ENTITIES BY PARTICIPATING UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE PROCESS

ENTITIES BY PARTICIPATING UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE PROCESS

Union Bank of India ("UBI"), on behalf of consortium of lenders comprising of Union Bank of India, Central Bank of India, UCO Bank, IDBI Bank Ltd and Karnataka Bank Ltd (collectively "Lenders" or "Consortium Lenders") invites Expression of Interest ("EOI") from eligible ARCs/Banks/NBFCs/AIFIs or any other transferees (collectively "Permitted Centities" or "Bidders", eligible/permitted under the applicable laws and also the guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI"), including the Master Direction - Reserve Bank of India (Transfer of Loan Exposures) Directions, 2021, as amended from time to time ("RBI Master Directions") and each Lenders' internal Board approved policy. Lenders propose to assign/transfer the Stressed Loan Exposure of SHL with total outstanding of Rs. 728.58 Crore (Rupees Seven Hundred and Twenty-Eight Crore and Fifty-Eight Lakh Only) to the Permitted Entities on "AII Cash" basis pursuant to an existing offer in hand "Anchor Bidder"), by following the process as per Bid Process Document ("BPD") through Swiss Challenge Method ("SCM") by way of online e-auction, strictly on "as is where is", "as is what is", "as is how is", "whatever there is" and "without recourse" basis. s", "whatever there is" and "without recourse" basis. 30B Capital Markets Limited ("**BOBCAPS**") has been appointed as the Lender's Process

o and Address of the M/s Sahara Hospitality Limited ("SHI"

Name and Address of the	M/s. Sanara Hospitality Limited ("SHL")			
Borrower/Mortgagor	Regd. Off: Hotel Sahara Star, Opp. Domestic Airport,			
Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400099, Maharas		400099, Maharashtra, India.		
Last Date of Submission of EO	I, NDU, Affidavit & RPF	October 13, 2025 at 5 PM		
Date of Inspection	October 14, 2025 to October 29, 2025 (working days			
	only) between 11 am to 5 pm			
Last Date for access to VDR a	nd Due Diligence	October 29, 2025		
Offer in Hand from Anchor	Rs. 279.00 Crore (Rupees Two Hundred Seventy-Nine			
Bidder/Reserve Price	Crore Only)			
Refundable Participation Fee	Rs. 25.00 Lakh (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Only)			
(RPF)				
Minimum Markup @5% of	Rs. 14.00 Crore (Rupees Fourteen Crore Only)			
Anchor Bid				
Bidding Start Price	Rs. 293.00 Crore (Rupees Two Hundred Ninety-Three			
	Crore Only)			
Incremental Amount (Bid	lid Minimum of Rs. 5.00 Crore (Rupees Five Crore only)			
Mutiplier)				
Date & Time of E-auction	tion October 30, 2025 at 11 am to 1 pm			
Details of Dealing Officer	Mr. Milind Dhanorkar, Sr. Manager			
Email: samvmumbai@unionbankofindia.bank				
Other Terms and Condition				
The Rid Business Decreased and the former of FOL other decreased and a significant				

The Bid Process Document containing the format of EOI, other documents are available on the PA's website (https://www.bobcaps.in/tenders). Interested bidders should submit the necessary documents electronically vide email to projectspace@bobcaps.in and physically at "K/A Mr. Sagar Bhadra, BOB Capital Markets Limited, B-1704, Parinee Crescenzo, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051\*. The deadline for submission of same is October 13, 2025 by 5 PM.

Crescenzo, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051\*. The deadline for submission of same is October 13, 2025 by 5 PM.

Upon submission of necessary documents, deposit of RPF and approval of lenders (if required), the shortlisted eligible bidders would be allowed to access to Virtual Data Room ("VDR"), further information including the Information Memorandum (if any) for commencing due diligence in the account of SHL and followed by participation in the eauction on October 30, 2025 from 11 am to 1 pm.

Any of the terms & conditions of the EOI & BPD may be amended or changed or the entire bidding process may be terminated at any stage by the Lenders or BOBCAPS without assigning any reason. All key information in relation to the bidding process will be available on the PA's website under "Tenders" tab. Bid applicants must, at all times, keep themselves apprised of the latest updates/ clarifications/ amendments/ time extensions, if any, (including the process documents) in this regard as uploaded on the Process Advisor's website. BOBCAPS or Lenders shall not be held liable for any failure on part of the bid applicants to keep themselves updated of such modifications. Lenders will not assume any Operational, Legal or any other type of risk relating to the loan exposure.

For further details contact
1) Mr. Sagar Bhadra – AVP; Phone: +917666412395;
2) Mr. Hemant Gupta – SM; Phone: +919819436276;
Email: projectspace@bobcaps.in

r detailed Terms & Conditions of the bid process, Please refer to the link provided on Unionk of India website: https://unionbankofindia.co.in or BOBCAPS websit

Place: Mumbai Date: October 8, 2025

fragile markets,

insight brings

perspective.

Decode market moves

Stocks in the News

in Business Standard

To book your copy,

SMS reachbs to

order@bsmail.in

**Business Standard** 

Insight Out

57575 or email

with sharp, fast,

expert analysis

every day with

In fast or



Regd. Office: IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 Tel: 011-41732000 Email: sa@ifciltd.com Website: www.ifciltd.com

CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677

# "Notice for Request for Proposal (RFP)"

IFCI Limited intends to sell its equity shareholding in "Investee Company". Propective buyers may visit IFCI's website https://www.ifciltd.com/ for further details.

Place: New Delhi **General Manager** Date: October 8, 2025



3 (SMF)

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
CIN: L24124RJ1985PLC003293

Registered Office: Gadepan, Distt. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
Telephone No.: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-7455-274130

Corporate Office: "Corporate One", First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre,
Jasola, New Delhi -110 025; Telephone Nos.: 91-11-465631300 & 41697900,
Fax: 91-11-40633679; E-mail: isc@chambal.in; Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com
NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the share certificates as per details given below have been reported lost by the shareholder and he has applied for issue of duplicate share certificates.

Name of Shareholder Certificate Nos. No. of Shares Shashikant Madhukarrao Chidre 1982340-1982349 1.000

Any person who has a claim in respect of the aforesaid certificates should lodge the claim with the Company so as to reach at its Corporate Office at New Delhi within 7 days from the date tereof. The Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates/letter of confirmation after the expiry of the said period of 7 days and shall not entertain claims received subsequently

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited Place: New Delhi Tridib Barat Date: October 07, 2025 Vice President - Legal & Company Secretar



### ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED

CIN: L18101MH2007PLC233901

Registered Office: Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Building 'A', 4th and 5th Floor, Unit No. 401, 403, 501, 502, L.B.S. Road, Kurla, Mumbai - 400 070, Maharashtra, India; Website: www.abfrl.com | Email: secretarial@abfrl.adityabirla.com | Tel.: +91 - 86529 05000

## SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGEMENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, a Special Window has been opened for a period of 6 months commencing from July 7, 2025 to January 6, 2026 for re-lodgement of transfer deeds, which were originally lodged prior to the deadline of April 1, 2019 and rejected/returned due to deficiency in the documents or otherwise missed the extended timeline of March 31, 2021 for re-lodging their documents for transfer of securities.

Investors who have missed the aforementioned timeline for re-lodging their documents for transfer of securities are requested to furnish the necessary documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA"), MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited) at their email ID rnt.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com or at their office at C-101, Embassy 247, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai -400083 or the Company at secretarial@abfrl.adityabirla.com.

During this period, the securities that are re-lodged for transfer (including those requests that are pending with the Company/RTA as on date, if any) and being verified by the RTA shall be issued only in Demat Mode. Shareholders raising the request must have a demat account and shall provide their Client Master List, along with the original transfer documents and share certificate(s) while re-lodging the documents for transfer with the RTA.

For Aditva Birla Fashion and Retail Limited

Anil Malik **President & Company Secretary** 

An Aditya Birla Group Company

# **NOTICE**

Date: October 08, 2025

For more information please contact:

CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

**Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd** 

(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)



**SUNDARAM MUTUAL** Sundaram Finance Group

## RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)

NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of ₹ 10/- and ₹ 1,000/- under the following schemes:

Amount of IDCW\* NAV per unit as on Record Date# Plan/Option Scheme Name (₹ Per Unit) October 06, 2025 (Rs.) Regular-IDCW 1110.2603 Sundaram Low Duration Fund 19.024 Direct-IDCW 19.199 1125.6619 Regular-IDCW Sundaram Liquid Fund 15.389 1044.8603 Direct-IDCW 15.391 1046.1855 Sundaram Ultra Short Duration Fund 1080.6386 Regular-IDCW 15.925 October 10, 2025 Direct-IDCW 15.937 1089.7021 Regular-IDCW 0.225 13.2101 Sundaram Short Duration Fund Direct-IDCW 0.226 13.2997 Regular-IDCW Sundaram Medium Duration Fund 0.198 13.4700 Direct-IDCW 0.401 27.4543

# Or subsequent business day if the specified date is a non-business day.

Date: October 7, 2025

Place : Mumba

\* Income Distribution will be done/IDCW will be paid, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.

Pursuant to the payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if applicable. The IDCW payout will be to the extent of above mentioned IDCW per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower. Past performance may or may not be sustained in future. All unitholders under the IDCW Option of the abovementioned schemes, whose name appears on the Register of Unitholders on the aforesaid Record Date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road,

Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215

www.sundarammutual.com

# APAR APAR Industries Limited

Registered Office: 301, Panorama Complex, R. C. Dutt Road, Vadodara - 390 007 (Gujarat), India.

NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS

### SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGEMENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES Pursuant to SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders

who had lodged their transfer deeds for physical shares prior to the deadline of April 1, 2019 and whose requests were rejected, returned or not attended to due to deficiencies in documents, processes or other reasons and who missed re-lodging their requests before the cut-off date of March 31, 2021 are now granted one more opportunity to re-lodge their transfer requests. This special window for re-lodgement will be available for six months from July 7, 2025 to January 6, 2026.

During this period, all shares that are re-lodged for transfer (including any pending requests with the listed Company / RTA as of the current date) will be issued only in demat mode. The necessary procedures for transfer-cum-demat requests will be followed.

Accordingly, as requested earlier vide Notice published on July 25, 2025, eligible shareholders are

requested to re-submit their transfer requests to our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, MUFG Intime India Private Limited (formerly Link Intime India Private Limited). Please find their contact details below: MUFG Intime India Private Limited, "Geetakunj" 1, Bhakti Nagar Society, Behind ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vadodara - 390 015. (Gujarat) India. Tel.: (+91) (0265) 3566768

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 07, 2025

For APAR Industries Limited Sanjaya Kunder **Company Secretary** 

Place: Chennai **R Ajith Kumar** 

Royapettah, Chennai-14.

Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme-related documents carefully.